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     BBOORRJJAA,,  JJUULLIIUUSS  DD..  
  

      Civil Engineer 
E.S. De Castro and Associates 
#14 Model Homes, Brgy. Hizon, Davao City 
 
Mobile No. :   09331243274 

 E-mail  :   jdb_mfdpc2dpwh@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CIAC Accreditation : 2008 
PICAM Membership : 2008 
Position/YearsHeld : Regular Member 

 
WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.) 

 
Job Title  
 
Project Mgr. 1 
Proj. Eval. Officer V 
Chief Dev’t Proj Evaluator 
Supv’g CE II 
Supv’g CE I 
Sr. CE 
Staff Engr. F 
CE Aide II 
Sr. CE Draftsman 
Proj. Dev’t Coor. 
Statistician 
Illustrator II 
Laborer 

Office 
 
CARDBP/DPWH 
CARDBP/DPWH 
CARDBP/DPWH 
CARDBP/DPWH 
CARDBP/DPWH 
CARDBP/DPWH 
CARDBP/DPWH 
CARBDP/DPWH 
MDA, MRDP/BPW 
PACPWCD/BPW, QC 
PACPWCD/BPW, QC 
PACPWCD/BPW, QC 
BPH-1st Engr. District 

Years of Service 
 

1998-April 2011 
1989-1998 
1984-1989 
1982-1984 
1981-1982 
1980-1981 
1978-1980 
1975-1978 
1974-1975 
1972-1973 
1971-1972 
1969-1971 

1966 
 
 
 

OTHER POSITIONS HELD 
 

 PICE -     Past VP Davao City Chapter, Lifetime Member, No. 2426, Davao City Chapter 
 PICAM -     Regular Member 
 CIAC -     Accredited Construction Arbitrator , No. 083 
 DQRP -     Volunteer Evaluator, PICE/OCD, Davao City 
 K of C -     GK-6121 

 
 
 

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned) 
 

School Degree/Course Year Graduated 

Feati Univerity, Manila 
University of Mindanao 
 
 

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering 
Units in – Master in Engineering Program 

March 1969 
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LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED 
 

Licensure Examination/s Year        Remarks 
   
Civil Engineering Board Examination          PRC Reg. No. 018652 
 
 
SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS 

 
Trainings/Seminars  
 
Bridge Inspector – DPWH 
Specialist in Water Resources and Hydraulic Engineering – PICE/PRC 

Specialist Cert. no. WRE 29 
Foundation course on Environmental Management/Course on 

Environmental Conflict Management – DAP (Development Academy of 
the Phil) 

Overseas Training Course – Water Resources – Japan- under 
DPWH/JBIC 

Seminar Workshop on Traffic Management – REAP, Manila 
Construction Safety and Health Course for Site Safety Officers – 

DOLE/DTI/PCA Davao City 
Project Cycle Management Workshop on the Formulation of the National 

Flood Mitigation Framework Plan – DPWH/JICA 
Training Workshop on River Engineering (study on Nationwide Flood Risk 

Assessment and Flood Mitigation Plan for Selected Areas in the 
Philippines – DPWH/JICA 

 

Year Remarks 

 


